
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

Effective November 9, 2018 

Cents Per Therm 

PGA 
Base Value 

7.52 
28.41 
1.05 

Gas Charge with Rider S Uncollectlble Factor and 
Working Capital Adjustment 

Non-Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC) 
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC) 
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC) 

Total Gas Charge (GC) 
Demand Gas Charge (DGC) 

Uncollectible Factor per Rider S 

36.98 
61.04 

GDS-1 
7.620 

28.788 
1.062 

37.470 

GOS� GOS� GDS4 
7.547 7.549 

28.510 28.516 
1.051 1.052 

37.108 37.117 

28.473 
1.050 

29.523 
61.041 

GDS-5 

28.473 
1.050 

29.523 
61.040 

1.108% 0.130% 0.153% 0.001% 0.000% 


