## Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service

## **PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE**

**Effective November 9, 2018** 

	Bas
Non-Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC)	
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC)	
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC)	
Total Gas Charge (GC)	
Demand Gas Charge (DGC)	

	Gas Charge with Rider S Uncollectible Factor and					
,						
PGA	Working Capital Adjustment					
Base Value	GDS-1	GDS-2	GDS-3	GDS-4	GDS-5	
7.52	7.620	7.547	7.549			
28.41	28.788	28.510	28.516	28.473	28.473	
1.05	1.062	1.051	1.052	1.050	1.050	
36.98	37.470	37.108	37.117	29.523	29.523	
61.04				61.041	61.040	

Uncollectible Factor per Rider S

1.108%

0.130%

0.153%

0.001%

0.000%